

Omya Inc. Cincinnati, Ohio

www.omya.com

Media Release

For immediate release

Omya completes the acquisition of MK Minerals

CINCINNATI (OH), July 1, 2022

Omya, a leading global producer of industrial minerals and a worldwide distributor of specialty ingredients, has successfully completed the acquisition of agricultural prills assets of MK Minerals.

The acquisition will provide Omya with an access to US Midwest – a key agricultural production area globally. We will be positioned to better serve our customers throughout the United States.

Omya welcomes all MK Minerals employees to the Omya Group.

About Omya

Omya is a leading global producer of industrial minerals – mainly derived from calcium carbonate, dolomite and perlite – and a worldwide distributor of specialty chemicals. The company provides a wealth of innovative product solutions that contribute to its customers' competitiveness and productivity in multiple industries such as Construction, Paper & Board, Polymers, Food and Personal & Home Care. Omya further provides Environmental Solutions targeting the agriculture, water and energy markets. Founded in 1884 in Switzerland, Omya has a global presence extending to more than 160 locations in over 50 countries with 9,000 employees.

Committed to implementing the principles of sustainability at all company levels, Omya provides added value products and services from responsibly sourced materials to meet the essential needs of current and future generations. <u>www.omya.com</u>

About MK Minerals

MK Minerals Inc. started production of hi-calcium lime in 1999 at its facility in Wathena, KS to assist the Northeast Kansas and Northwest Missouri farming industry in developing more efficient applications of lime including the manufacture of its signature pelletized product. MK continues to develop and expand its product portfolio to include gypsum and dolomitic lime. Since 2000, MK began to offer, in retail market, its Ground Force series specifically for customers with residential turf and landscaping needs..

In case of questions on the content of this press release, please contact



Omya Inc. Cincinnati, Ohio



Alex Wade Director Marketing

Omya Inc. 9987 Carver Road, Suite 300 Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 USA Phone direct: +1 513 387 4374 Fax: +1 513 387 4360 eMail: alex.wade@omya.com Internet: www.omya.com